900251311 04/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		103/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriMark ERF, Inc.
Street Address:	1200 7th Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Federighi Design, Inc.	
Street Address:	3423 Regatta Boulevard	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2492222	BIGTRAY	
Registration Number:	2516648	BIGTRAY	
Registration Number:	3279670	FEDERIGHI DESIGN INC. ESTABLISHED 1942	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 248-5000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0467 OP \$90.00 249222

900251311

Email: tmadmin@choate.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker, Esq. Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010204.0008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Walker /Elizabeth A. Walker/ Signature: 04/03/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Madison - TriMark.PDF#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Madison - TriMark.PDF#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Madison - TriMark.PDF#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Madison - TriMark.PDF#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 29th day of March, 2013, by Madison

Capital Funding LLC, as Agent, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Madison"), in favor

of TriMark ERF, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Federighi Design, Inc., a California

corporation (each individually, a "Company" and collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon (i) the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements dated as of March 31,

2008 (and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2008 at

Reel/Frame 3833/02245) and November 30, 2012 (and recorded at the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on November 30, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4910/0217), respectively, made by

Companies in favor of Madison, together with any reissues, continuations, or extensions

thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by,

each such trademark, and (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without

limitation, any claim by the Companies against third parties for past, present or future (x)

infringement or dilution of each such trademark, or (y) injury to the goodwill associated with

each such trademark.

4862634v2 3/29/2013 10:16 AM

Madison hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to each Company, without any

representation, recourse or undertaking by either Company, all of such Company's right, title

and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

-2-

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By:__

Name: (

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	e Owner
BigTray	2492222	9/25/01	TriMark ERF, Inc.
BigTray and Design	2516648	12/11/01	TriMark ERF, Inc.
Federighi Design Inc.	3279670	8/14/07	Federighi Design,
Stylized Logo			Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 04/03/2013